PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5585716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOLOGIK CAPITAL, LLC	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOLOGIK LLC		
Street Address:	3837 PLAZA TOWER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE C		
City:	BATON ROUGE		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	70816		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9047768
Patent Number:	9812010
Patent Number:	9143670
Patent Number:	9538060
Patent Number:	9641965
Application Number:	61421195
Application Number:	61674231
Application Number:	15396092
Application Number:	61770778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: achaloner@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, PC

Address Line 1: 211 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: BAKER DONELSON CENTER, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2942238-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: AARON CHALONER			
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Chaloner/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Kologik-Assignment for Copsync Patents(executed)#page1.tif				

source=Kologik-Assignment for Copsync Patents(executed)#page1.tif source=Kologik-Assignment for Copsync Patents(executed)#page2.tif source=Kologik-Assignment for Copsync Patents(executed)#page3.tif source=Kologik-Assignment for Copsync Patents(executed)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kologik Capital, LLC, (the "Assignor"), wish to convey Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule 1 of this agreement to Kologik LLC, a Louisiana Limited Liability Company, domiciled in Baton Rouge, LA, and having its principal office at 3837 Plaza Tower Drive, Suite C, Baton Rouge, LA 70816, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee";

WHEREAS, the Patents describe new and useful inventions with titles as set forth in Schedule 1 of this agreement (the "Inventions" and together with the Patents and any and all applications filed with respect to the inventions (the "Applications") collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges in and to the Patent Rights and the title, rights, benefits, and privileges in and to the rights hereinafter recited;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, all improvements therein, the Applications and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Patents, the Applications; any application that claims priority from the Applications or Patents (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications and/or any foreign regional and/or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees that Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the maintenance, protection, and prosecution of the Patent Rights, and maintenance, protection, and prosecution of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Rights.

1

Assignment

The terms and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, and

Assignor's respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

All of the rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights transferred, assigned and set

over to Assignee hereunder include all income, royalties. damages and payments now or

hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all causes of action (whether in law or equity)

and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for the past, present, and future infringement of

the Patent Rights assigned or to be assigned hereunder.

Assignor grants the attorneys of Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz P.C.

associated with Customer Number 127015 the power to insert in this Assignment any further

identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the

rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any foreign patent office) for

recordation of this document.

Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not granted and will not grant any

licenses or other contingent or non-contingent right, title, or interest under or relating to the

Patent Rights, or is, was, or will be under any obligation, that does or will conflict with or

otherwise affect this Assignment, including any of Assignor's representations, warranties, or

obligations or Assignee's rights hereunder.

Assignor hereby warrants and represents that Assignor has not entered and will not enter

into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of duplicate originals and each

duplicate original shall be deemed to be an original. This Assignment may be executed in several

counterparts, each of which counterparts shall be deemed an original instrument and all of which

together shall constitute a single Assignment. The failure of any party hereto to execute this

Assignment, or any counterpart hereof, shall not relieve the other signatories from their

obligations hereunder.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

2

PATENT

REEL: 049555 FRAME: 0381

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

Kologik Capital, LLC

Mar Date:6/20/19

Matthew Teague, CEO

RECORDED: 06/21/2019

Schedule 1

US Patent Pat.	Issue	Application	Filing Date	Title
No.	Date	**		
9,047,768	6/2/2015	13/304,659	11/27/2011	METHOD, SYSTEM AND
				COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT
				FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT
9,812,010	11/7/2017	14/726,274	5/29/2015	METHOD, SYSTEM AND
				COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT
				FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT
9,143,670	9/22/2015	13/790,182	3/8/2013	VIDEO CAPTURE SYSTEM
				INCLUDING TWO INDEPENDENT
				IMAGE SENSORS
9,538,060	1/3/2017	14/821,612	8/7/2015	VIDEO CAPTURE SYSTEM
				INCLUDING TWO INDEPENDENT
				IMAGE SENSORS
9,641,965	5/2/2017	14/192,369	2/27/2014	METHOD, SYSTEM AND
				COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT
				FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT
N/A	N/A	61/421,195	12/8/2010	METHOD, SYSTEM AND
(Provisional)				COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT
				FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT
N/A	N/A	61/674,231	7/20/2012	VIDEO CAPTURE SYSTEM
(Provisional)				INCLUDING TWO INDEPENDENT
				IMAGE SENSORS
N/A	N/A	15/396,092	12/30/2016	VIDEO CAPTURE SYSTEM
(Abandoned)				INCLUDING TWO INDEPENDENT
				IMAGE SENSORS
N/A	N/A	61/770,778	2/28/2013	METHOD, SYSTEM AND
(Provisional)				COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT
				FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT

4